UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME





Web site- www.nssmu.in Vidyapeeth Vidyarthi Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 'B' Road, Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020. No. NSS/ECD/2022-2023/772

Date: 25.09.2023

To

The Principal of Colleges having NSS Unit/s affiliated to University of Mumbai.

Ref:- Our letter No. NSS/ECD/2022-2023/715 Date: 13.09.2023

<u>Sub:- Swachhta Hi Sewa (SHS) – uploading the Photos and Videos on Swachata Portal up to 2nd October 2023 reg.</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

As per the directions received from Directorate of NSS New Delhi, all NSS Program Officers / College NSS Units are requested to ensure uploading Swachhta Hi Seva activities pics on **Swachata Portal** https://swachhbharatmission.gov.in/shs2023/.

All College NSS units to carry out activities on 1st October 2023 between 10.00 am to 11.00 am for ONE hour strictly with volunteers and civilians of the respective area. Every one need to create an event after login on the portal, fill the details of the event and post photos and videos immediately after the event on same day.

As directed by NSS Regional Directorate, sharing the login details to all NSS Programme Officers / College NSS units.

All Programme Officers / College NSS Units are requested to upload photos of Swatchhta Hi Seva activities per photo up to 50kb in the following website https://swachhbharatmission.gov.in/shs2023/

User ID details User ID:shs_doya Password:Shs@2023#

Please ensure that each photo should be below 50kb while uploading on the website.

All NSS Units / Programme Officers are requested to use these login credentials, user ID & Password to upload Swatchtha activities photos on a daily basis up to 2nd October, 2023 in the portal without fail.

This may please be given top priority

Yours Sincerely,

Mr. Sushil Shinde OSD, NSS

--- sd --Mr. Sudhir S. Puranik
I/c, Director, NSS.

CC to.. The Regional Director, NSS, Regional Directorate, Pune The State NSS Officer, NSS, Government of Maharashtra